 PE T E R S H A M   HI S T O R I C   DI S T R I C T   CO M M I S S I O N
                    3 South Main Street   •   P. O. Box 486   •   Petersham, MA 01366-0486
                                             978/724-3353 tel.   •   978/724-3501 fax
 1
      CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS
             Dated:  February 12,  2014
Owner:         Cynthia Henshaw, Ari Pugliese
Address:      The Petersham Country Store

Accessories (available separately)
• For more information, see Power Roof Ventilator Accessories
• NEMA 1, NEMA 3R and NEMA 4 disconnect switches.
• Fixed ventilated mounting curbs.
• Grease collector box.
• Hinge kit.
• Bird screen to protect discharge and ensure safe,
obstruction-free operation.
• Speed controls (for UL 705 applications).
WARNING: Do not use a speed control in any kitchen exhaust
application.
• Backdraft dampers.
WARNING: Do not use a damper in any kitchen exhaust application.
5DDU085AW 8 5/16 19 20-1/2 12-1/8 10 0.063 0.05 N/A 0.04 30 14-1/2 x 14-1/2 5ACC12RD 5ACC17VC 5ACC03SC
5DDU085AY 8 5/16 19 20-1/2 12-1/8 10 0.063 0.05 N/A 0.04 30 14-1/2 x 14-1/2 5ACC12RD 5ACC17VC 5ACC03SC
5DDU106A 10-1/2 1/2 19 23-7/8 18-7/8 16-7/8 0.063 0.05 0.04 0.05 40 14-1/2 x 14-1/2 5ACC12RD 5ACC17VC 5ACC03SC
5DDU10AA 10-1/2 1/2 19 23-7/8 18-7/8 16-7/8 0.063 0.05 0.04 0.05 40 14-1/2 x 14-1/2 5ACC12RD 5ACC17VC 5ACC03SC
5DDU128A 12-1/4 1/2 22 26-1/6 19-5/8 17-3/4 0.063 0.063 0.04 0.05 45 17-1/2 x 17-1/2 5ACC15RD 5ACC20VC 5ACC03SC
5DDU12CA 12-1/4 1/2 22 26-1/6 19-5/8 17-3/4 0.063 0.063 0.04 0.05 45 17-1/2 x 17-1/2 5ACC15RD 5ACC20VC 5ACC06SC
5DDU138A 13-1/2 5/8 22 27-7/8 20-3/4 18-1/2 0.063 0.063 0.04 0.04 54 17-1/2 x 17-1/2 5ACC15RD 5ACC20VC 5ACC03SC
5DDU13DB 13-1/2 5/8 22 27-7/8 20-3/4 18-1/2 0.063 0.063 0.04 0.04 54 17-1/2 x 17-1/2 5ACC15RD 5ACC20VC 5ACC10SC
5DDU15AA 15 5/8 26 29-7/8 22 19-3/8 0.063 0.08 0.04 0.05 62 21-1/2 x 21-1/2 5ACC19RD 5ACC24VC 5ACC03SC
5DDU15CA 15 5/8 26 29-7/8 22 19-3/8 0.063 0.08 0.04 0.05 62 21-1/2 x 21-1/2 5ACC19RD 5ACC24VC 5ACC06SC
5DDU16BA 16-1/2 5/8 26 31-3/4 22-3/4 20-1/6 0.063 0.063 0.04 0.05 72 21-1/2 x 21-1/2 5ACC19RD 5ACC24VC 5ACC06SC
5DDU16DB 16-1/2 5/8 26 31-3/4 22-3/4 20-1/6 0.063 0.063 0.04 0.05 72 21-1/2 x 21-1/2 5ACC19RD 5ACC24VC 5ACC10SC
5DDU18CA 18-1/4 5/8 30 34 24 21-1/8 0.063 0.08 0.04 0.04 92 25-1/2 x 25-1/2 5ACC23RD 5ACC28VC 5ACC06SC
5DDU18EB 18-1/4 5/8 30 34 24 21-1/8 0.063 0.08 0.04 0.04 92 25-1/2 x 25-1/2 5ACC23RD 5ACC28VC 5ACC10SC
Model No.
Wheel
Diameter
(In.)

• A continuous venturi to windband weld virtually
eliminates grease leakage
• Fully rolled windband bead for added strength,
stability and ease of transport
Accessories (available separately)
• For more information, see Power Roof Ventilator Accessories
• NEMA 1, NEMA 3R and NEMA 4 disconnect switches.
• Bird screen to protect discharge and ensure safe,
obstruction-free operation.
• Speed controls (for UL 705 applications).
WARNING: Do not use a speed control in any kitchen exhaust application.
• Backdraft dampers. WARNING: Do not use a damper in any kitchen
exhaust application.
5DDW085AW 8 5/16 14 20-1/2 12-1/8 10 0.063 0.05 NA 0.04 30 8-1/4x8-1/4 5ACC08WD 5ACC03SC
5DDW085AY 8 5/16 14 20-1/2 12-1/8 10 0.063 0.05 NA 0.04 30 8-1/4x8-1/4 5ACC08WD 5ACC03SC
5DDW106A 10-1/2 1/2 16-3/4 23-7/8 18-7/8 16-7/8 0.063 0.05 0.04 0.05 40 10-1/4x10-1/4 5ACC10WD 5ACC03SC
5DDW10AA 10-1/2 1/2 16-3/4 23-7/8 18-7/8 16-7/8 0.063 0.05 0.04 0.05 40 10-1/4x10-1/4 5ACC10WD 5ACC03SC
5DDW128A 12-1/4 1/2 18-1/2 26-1/6 19-5/8 17-3/4 0.063 0.063 0.04 0.05 45 11-1/4x11-1/4 5ACC11WD 5ACC03SC
5DDW12CA 12-1/4 1/2 18-1/2 26-1/6 19-5/8 17-3/4 0.063 0.063 0.04 0.05 45 11-1/4x11-1/4 5ACC11WD 5ACC06SC
5DDW138A 13-1/2 5/8 19-3/4 27-7/8 20-3/4 18-1/2 0.063 0.063 0.04 0.04 54 12-1/4x12-1/4 5ACC12WD 5ACC03SC
5DDW13DB 13-1/2 5/8 19-3/4 27-7/8 20-3/4 18-1/2 0.063 0.063 0.04 0.04 54 12-1/4x12-1/4 5ACC12WD 5ACC10SC
5DDW15AA 15 5/8 21-1/4 29-7/8 22 19-3/8 0.063 0.063 0.04 0.05 62 13-1/4x13-1/4 5ACC13WD 5ACC03SC
5DDW15CA 15 5/8 21-1/4 29-7/8 22 19-3/8 0.063 0.063 0.04 0.05 62 13-1/4x13-1/4 5ACC13WD 5ACC06SC
5DDW16BA 16-1/2 5/8 22-3/4 31-3/4 22-3/4 20-1/6 0.063 0.063 0.04 0.05 72 14-1/4x14-1/4 5ACC14WD 5ACC06SC
5DDW16DB 16-1/2 5/8 22-3/4 31-3/4 22-3/4 20-1/6 0.063 0.063 0.04 0.05 72 14-1/4x14-1/4 5ACC14WD 5ACC10SC
5DDW18CA 18-1/4 5/8 24-1/2 34 24 21-1/8 0.063 0.08 0.04 0.04 92 15-1/4x15-1/4 5ACC15WD 5ACC06SC
5DDW18EB 18-1/4 5/8 24-1/2 34 24 21-1/8 0.063 0.08 0.04 0.04 92 15-1/4x15-1/4 5ACC15WD 5ACC10SC
Model No.
Wheel
Diameter
(In.)

63 70 76 63 55 51 49 43 68
69 70 75 62 54 51 48 42 67
68 70 74 61 53 50 47 41 67
0
1/25 1660 0.13
0.25
HP RPM SP
Model 5DDU085AY/5DDW085AY; Wheel Dia. 8” Sound Data
61 68 74 63 63 54 52 43 68
60 68 73 61 57 52 49 42 66
61 67 72 60 55 49 46 39 65
0
1/25 1642 0.13
0.25
HP RPM SP
Model 5DDU12CA/5DDW12CA; Wheel Dia. 12-1/4” Sound Data
69 76 81 75 67 65 65 57 77
68 76 80 73 67 66 62 54 75
65 74 78 71 67 65 58 53 74
0
1/3 1557 0.5
1
HP RPM SP
Model 5DDU13DB/5DDW13DB; Wheel Dia. 13-1/2” Sound Data
71 81 88 82 72 76 73 64 84
70 80 86 80 71 74 69 61 82
68 80 85 79 70 71 66 59 80
0
1/2 1690 0.5
1
HP RPM SP
Model 5DDU15AA/5DDW15AA; Wheel Dia. 15” Sound Data
63 76 72 66 62 64 51 43 70
62 74 69 64 59 55 47 41 66
62 71 66 60 52 49 44 41 62
0
1/6 867 0.25
0.5
HP RPM SP
Model 5DDU106A/5DDW106A; Wheel Dia. 10-1/2” Sound Data
61 68 69 57 61 53 46 36 65
64 67 68 54 52 49 44 35 62
65 67 66 52 49 46 42 34 59
72 68 66 51 49 45 41 34 60
0
0.25
0.38
HP RPM SP
Model 5DDU138A/5DDW138A; Wheel Dia. 13-1/2” Sound Data
62 72 70 69 66 58 49 46 70
68 72 70 70 59 53 48 49 69
1/12 870
0
0.25
HP RPM SP
Model 5DDU15CA/5DDW15CA; Wheel Dia. 15” Sound Data
67 75 82 74 67 69 63 53 77
65 74 80 71 66 65 56 48 74
1/3 1144
0
0.5
HP RPM SP
Model 5DDU10AA/5DDW10AA; Wheel Dia. 10-1/2” Sound Data
67 74 79 72 67 69 64 55 76
70 75 77 71 64 62 59 53 73
1/6 1725
0
0.5
HP RPM SP
Model 5DDU128A/5DDW128A; Wheel Dia. 12-1/4” Sound Data
59 70 68 62 59 57 46 38 65
57 66 64 63 55 47 40 38 62
1/12 880
0
0.25
HP RPM SP
Model 5DDU16BA/5DDW16BA; Wheel Dia. 16-1/2” Sound Data
66 76 75 69 62 62 57 56 71
65 74 73 67 61 60 54 55 69
66 73 71 65 61 56 51 53 68
0
1/4 870 0.25
0.5
HP RPM SP
Model 5DDU16DB/5DDW16DB; Wheel Dia. 16-1/2” Sound Data
70 78 84 78 68 67 64 59 79
67 76 80 78 65 66 61 54 77
67 73 77 74 65 62 58 51 74
0
1/2 1145 0.5
1
HP RPM SP
Model 5DDU18CA/5DDW18CA; Wheel Dia. 18-1/4” Sound Data
68 81 77 72 66 70 58 52 75
68 78 75 70 68 64 55 49 73
67 76 73 68 67 59 53 47 71
0
1/3 858 0.25
0.5
HP RPM SP
Model 5DDU18EB/5DDW18EB; Wheel Dia. 18-1/4” Sound Data
72 81 92 79 71 69 66 61 84
70 81 90 78 69 71 63 58 82
69 79 88 75 69 68 60 55 81
0

inc
he
sW
.G
.)
FanPowerInput(HP)
A
B
A
B
31
A = 5DDU18CA, 5DDW18CA, 858 RPM
B = 5DDU18EB, 5DDW18EB, 1111 RPM
Centrifugal Ventilators
Direct-Drive Upblast Centrifugal Roof & Wall Ventilators – Performance Curves
10-1/2” – Models 5DDU10 and 5DDW10
St
ati
cP
re
ss
ur
e(
in
inc
he
sW
.G
.)
FanPowerInput(W
att)
13-1/2” – Models 5DDU13 and 5DDW13
St
ati
cP
re

ati
cP
re
ss
ur
e(
in
inc
he
sW
.G
.)
FanPowerInput(W
att)
A
12-1/4” – Models 5DDU12 and 5DDW12
St
ati
cP
re

B = 5DDU12CA, 5DDW12CA, 1557 RPM
A = 5DDU138A, 5DDW138A, 870 RPM
B = 5DDU13DB, 5DDW13DB, 1690 RPM
A
A
B
B
A
A
B
B
A
A
B
B
15” – Models 5DDU15 and 5DDW15
St
ati
cP
re
ss
ur
e(
in
inc
he
sW
.G
.)
FanPowerInput(HP)
16-1/2” – Models 5DDU16 and 5DDW16
18-1/4” – Models 5DDU18 and 5DDW18
St
ati
cP
re